SeGMo-Motion
Compact positioning drive
for cyclic operation
GEL 6108
Technical information Version 2019-09
Right to technical changes and errors reserved.
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de

The positioning drive does not have a separate earth connection, earthing is via the torque support.
Other torque supports are available upon request.
Type code GEL 6108
DS22-6108 / (2019-09) 7
Type code GEL 6108
  Interfaces
CO CANopen DS 402
  Nominal torque
04 0.4 Nm / 750 min-1 at duty cycle 25 %
  Shaft [in mm]
A Solid shaft, outside diameter 5 mm
  Housing
E Stainless steel 1.4301
  Torque support
1 Sleeves, 2 pieces, inside diameter 6 mm
2 Studs, 2 pieces, M5 x 25 mm
  Hybrid cable/connector
xx Hybrid cable with flying lead, length of the cable in m,
03 minimum length 3 m,
20 maximum length 20 m
H1 Hybrid cable (length 30 cm) with M23 connector, male coupling (1)
H2 Hybrid cable (length 50 cm) with M23 connector, male coupling (1)
H3 Hybrid cable (length 100 cm) with M23 connector, male coupling (1)
Hx Hybrid cable (length xx cm) with M23 connector, male coupling (1)
  Sensor
I Incremental sensor with 96 increments per turn
  Version
0 With standard components
1 With UL/CSA hybrid cable
  Option package
A Proximity switch input (M12 connector) and pressure equalisation valve
6108 _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
(1) Configurable connecting cables are available for the connection,
see "Technical information BZK".
8 DS22-6108 / (2019-09)
Lenord, Bauer & Co. GmbH
Dohlenstraße 32
46145 Oberhausen, Germany
Phone:
Fax:
+49 208 9963–0
+49 208 676292
Internet: www.lenord.com
E-Mail: info@lenord.de